                                   Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd.         浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
                                  里阳半导体有限公司               Tel:0576-8071-1338  Fax:0576-8071-1339
www.liownsemi.com                             掌握芯技术 Core Technology                                           （V1）
30KP Series
Description
The 30KP Series is designed specifically to protect sensitive electronic equipment from voltage transients
induced by lightning and other transient voltage events.
Features

Voltage
@IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VR
Uni Bi VR(V) Min(V) Max(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
30KPA28A 30KPA28CA 28.0 31.28 34.57 50 50.0 606.0 2500
30KPA30A 30KPA30CA 30.0 33.51 37.04 50 55.2 548.9 2000
30KPA33A 30KPA33CA 33.0 36.90 40.78 50 58.5 517.9 1500
30KPA36A 30KPA36CA 36.0 40.20 44.43 50 61.8 490.3 1000
30KPA39A 30KPA39CA 39.0 43.60 48.19 20 67.2 450.9 800
30KPA42A 30KPA42CA 42.0 46.90 51.84 10 72.0 420.8 200
30KPA43A 30KPA43CA 43.0 48.00 53.05 10 73.0 415.1 150
30KPA45A 30KPA45CA 45.0 50.30 55.59 5 77.4 391.5 30
30KPA48A 30KPA48CA 48.0 53.60 59.24 5 81.6 371.3 15
30KPA51A 30KPA51CA 51.0 57.00 63.00 5 86.4 350.7 10
30KPA54A 30KPA54CA 54.0 60.30 66.65 5 91.4 331.5 5
30KPA58A 30KPA58CA 58.0 64.80 71.62 5 92.4 327.9 5
30KPA60A 30KPA60CA 60.0 67.00 74.05 5 102.0 297.1 5
30KPA64A 30KPA64CA 64.0 71.50 79.03 5 104.0 291.3 5
30KPA66A 30KPA66CA 66.0 73.70 81.46 5 107.0 283.2 2
30KPA70A 30KPA70CA 70.0 78.20 86.43 5 109.0 278.0 2
30KPA71A 30KPA71CA 71.0 79.30 87.65 5 111.5 271.7 2
30KPA72A 30KPA72CA 72.0 80.40 88.86 5 114.0 265.8 2
30KPA75A 30KPA75CA 75.0 83.80 92.62 5 119.4 253.8 2
                                   Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd.         浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
                                  里阳半导体有限公司               Tel:0576-8071-1338  Fax:0576-8071-1339

Voltage
@IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VR
Uni Bi VR(V) Min(V) Max(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
30KPA78A 30KPA78CA 78.0 87.10 96.27 5 129.0 234.9 2
30KPA84A 30KPA84CA 84.0 93.80 103.67 5 139.2 217.7 2
30KPA90A 30KPA90CA 90.0 100.50 111.08 5 146.4 207.0 2
30KPA96A 30KPA96CA 96.0 107.20 118.48 5 156.0 194.2 2
30KPA102A 30KPA102CA 102.0 113.90 125.89 5 165.6 183.0 2
30KPA108A 30KPA108CA 108.0 120.60 133.29 5 175.2 172.9 2
30KPA120A 30KPA120CA 120.0 134.00 148.11 5 194.4 155.9 2
30KPA132A 30KPA132CA 132.0 147.40 162.92 5 213.0 142.3 2
30KPA144A 30KPA144CA 144.0 160.80 177.73 5 223.2 135.8 2
30KPA150A 30KPA150CA 150.0 167.60 185.24 5 233.4 129.8 2
30KPA156A 30KPA156CA 156.0 174.30 192.65 5 245.0 123.7 2
30KPA160A 30KPA160CA 160.0 178.70 197.51 5 252.6 120.0 2
30KPA168A 30KPA168CA 168.0 187.70 207.46 5 272.4 111.2 2
30KPA170A 30KPA170CA 170.0 189.90 209.89 5 275.0 110.2 2
30KPA180A 30KPA180CA 180.0 201.10 222.27 5 290.4 104.3 2
30KPA198A 30KPA198CA 198.0 221.20 244.48 5 319.8 94.7 2
30KPA216A 30KPA216CA 216.0 241.30 266.70 5 348.6 86.9 2
30KPA240A 30KPA240CA 240.0 268.10 296.32 5 387.0 78.3 2
30KPA258A 30KPA258CA 258.0 288.20 318.54 5 416.4 72.8 2
30KPA260A 30KPA260CA 260.0 290.40 320.97 5 416.0 72.8 2
30KPA270A 30KPA270CA 270.0 301.60 333.35 5 436.2 69.5 2
30KPA280A 30KPA280CA 280.0 312.80 345.73 5 464.0 65.3 2
30KPA288A 30KPA288CA 288.0 321.70 355.56 5 469.9 64.5 2
                                   Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd.         浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
                                  里阳半导体有限公司               Tel:0576-8071-1338  Fax:0576-8071-1339